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TASB Board of Directors Endorsements Received from July 3, 2013, to the 
August 29, 2013, Deadline 

 
TASB REGION POSITION NOMINEE ISD Districts 

in Region 
Endorsements 

Received     

Region 1 Position B  Maria G. Leal South Texas ISD 38 5 

Region 1 B Ricky Longoria Sharyland ISD 38 1 

Region 1 B Victor Hugo De la Cruz Edcouch-Elsa ISD 38 1 

Region 1 B Juan Roberto Ramirez United ISD 38 1 

Region 1 B Jesus Amaya Los Fresnos 38 1 

Region 2  Teresa Flores Ingleside ISD 43 7 

Region 2  Eric Ramos Brooks County ISD 43 1 

Region 6  Marilyn Bettes Navasota ISD 58 5 

Region 7  Andra Self Lufkin ISD 97 7 

Region 7  Carolyn J. Booker Westwood ISD 97 2 

Region 9  Bob Payton Wichita Falls ISD 38 1 

Region 10 Position B James Goode Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD 82 2 

Region 10 B Linda Gooch Sunnyvale ISD 82 1 

Region 10 B Dan Hernandez Cedar Hill ISD 82 3 

Region 11 Position A Charles Stafford Denton ISD 77 9 

Region 11 Position D Ann Calahan Stephenville ISD 77 8 

Region 16  Bret Begert Fort Elliott CISD 63 3 

Region 20 Position A David Abundis Harlandale ISD 52 1 

Region 20 A Rolinda Schmidt Kerrville ISD 52 2 

Region 20 A Deborah E. Seabron Fort Sam Houston ISD 52 1 

Region 20 Position D Gilbert Flores Judson ISD 52 2 

Region 20 D Don Green Somerset ISD 52 1 

Region 20 D Maria Elena Munoz 
Martinez 

Uvalde CISD 52 1 

      

 

Large Districts: According to the TASB Bylaws, Large Districts are treated as Association 

Regions and, therefore, do not participate in the endorsement process.  A Large District’s local 
board nomination constitutes a majority and elects the individual to the term of the position. 
      

TASB REGION POSITION NOMINEE ISD Districts in 
Region 

 

Region 4 Position E* Joe Adams Katy ISD Large District  

Region 10 Position C* Carla Ranger Dallas ISD Large District  

Region 11 Position B* Christene Moss Ft. Worth ISD Large District  

Region 13 Position A* Robert Schneider Austin ISD Large District  

http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 1B - Leal'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 1B - Leal'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 1B - Leal'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 1B - Leal'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 1B - Leal'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 2 - Flores'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 2 - Flores'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 6 - Bettes'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 7 - Self'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 7 - Self'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 9 - Payton'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 10B - Goode'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 10B - Goode'!A1
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http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 16 - Begert'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 20A - Vacancy'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 20A - Vacancy'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 20A - Vacancy'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 20D - Vacancy'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 20D - Vacancy'!A1
http://www.tasb.org/about/governance/nominations/documents/all-tasb-nominees.xlsx#'Reg 20D - Vacancy'!A1
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TASB Board Vacancies 
*Indicates Large District Director Position 

 

TASB REGION POSITION ISD TERM 

Region 11 B Vacancy 2013-14  

Region 20 A New Position 2013-14 

Region 20 D Vacancy 2013-16  

     

TASB Board Expiring Terms 
*Indicates Large District Director Position  
(I) Incumbents that have indicated they will be seeking re-election 

 

TASB REGION POSITION DIRECTOR ISD TERM 

Region 1 Position B  Maria G. Leal (I) South Texas ISD 2013-2016 

Region 2  Teresa Flores (I) Ingleside ISD 2013-2016 

Region 4 Position E* Joe Adams (I) Katy ISD 2013-2016 

Region 6  Marilyn Bettes (I) Navasota ISD 2013-2016 

Region 7  Andra Self (I) Lufkin ISD 2013-2016 

Region 9  Bob Payton (I) Wichita Falls ISD 2013-2016 

Region 10 Position B James Goode (I) Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD 2013-2016 

Region 10 Position C* Carla Ranger (I) Dallas ISD 2013-2016 

Region 11 Position A Charles Stafford (I) Denton ISD 2013-2016 

Region 11 Position D Ann Calahan (I) Stephenville ISD 2013-2015 

Region 13 Position A* Lori Moya Austin ISD 2013-2016 

Region 16  Bret Begert (I) Fort Elliott CISD 2013-2016 

TASB Board of Directors Nominations Received by the July 1, 2013, Deadline 
*Indicates Large District Director Positions 

 
TASB REGION POSITION NOMINEE ISD Districts in Region 

Region 1 Position B  Maria G. Leal South Texas ISD 38 

Region 1 B Ricky Longoria Sharyland ISD 38 

Region 1 B Victor Hugo De la Cruz Edcouch-Elsa ISD 38 

Region 1 B Juan Roberto Ramirez United ISD 38 

Region 1 B Jesus Amaya Los Fresnos ISD 38 

Region 2  Teresa Flores Ingleside ISD 43 

Region 2  Eric Ramos Brooks County ISD 43 

Region 4 Position E* Joe Adams Katy ISD Large District 

Region 6  Marilyn Bettes Navasota ISD 58 

Region 7  Carolyn J. Booker Westwood ISD 97 

Region 7  Andra Self Lufkin ISD 97 

Region 9  Bob Payton Wichita Falls ISD 38 
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TASB REGION POSITION NOMINEE ISD Districts in Region 

Region 10 Position B James Goode Carrollton-Farmers Branch 
ISD 

82 

Region 10 B Linda Gooch Sunnyvale ISD 82 

Region 10 B Dan Hernandez Cedar Hill ISD 82 

Region 10 Position C* Carla Ranger Dallas ISD Large District 

Region 11 Position A Charles Stafford Denton ISD 77 

Region 11 Position B* Christene Moss Ft. Worth ISD Large District 

Region 11 Position D Ann Calahan Stephenville ISD 77 

Region 13 Position A* Robert Schneider Austin ISD Large District 

Region 16  Bret Begert Fort Elliott CISD 63 

Region 20 Position A David Abundis Harlandale ISD 52 

Region 20 A Rolinda Schmidt Kerrville ISD 52 

Region 20 A Deborah E. Seabron Fort Sam Houston ISD 52 

Region 20 Position D Gilbert Flores Judson ISD 52 

Region 20 D Don Green Somerset ISD 52 

Region 20 D Maria Elena Munoz Martinez Uvalde CISD 52 

 


